(motininis ar valdantysis) bankas / draudimo bendrovė garantijos / laidavimo rašto išdavimo dieną turi turėti ne mažesnius nei aukščiau 

nurodyta reitingus (ši nuostata taikoma, jeigu numatomo pirkimo / pirkimo objekto dalies vertė yra didesnė kaip 1 500 000,00 (vienas 

milijonas penki šimtai tūkstančių) Eur be PVM, o sutarties įvykdymui užtikrinti pateikiama pirmo pareikalavimo banko garantija / 

draudimo bendrovės laidavimo raštas).  

Neskelbiama apklausa pirkimo 
 EcoCost nr. 18011 

Survey without Publication of a Contract Notice 
Procurement EcoCost No 18011

[...]

bank, insurance company or branch does not have a separate borrowing rating, then the main (parent or controlling) bank / insurance 

company on the date of issue of the bank guarantee letter / surety insurance letter must have at least the above ratings (this provision 

applies if the value of the intended part of the procurement / part of the procurement object exceeds EUR 1,500,000.00 (one million 

five hundred thousand) excluding VAT, and the first demand bank guarantee letter / surety insurance letter is provided to secure the 

Contract).  

Bank / insurance company issuing the bank guarantee letter / guarantee on the date of issue shall be provided with at least ‘A-’